
“Say No To Corruption” 

       Government of Pakistan 
       Ministry of Communications  
NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY 

 

CORRIGENDUM-IV 

 

E-PROCUREMENT FOR OPERATIONS, MANAGEMENT & MAINTENANCE (OM&M) OF 23x 

(MANUAL) TOLL PLAZAS ON NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AND COLLECTION OF TOLL REVENUE 

ON NET GUARANTEED MONTHLY FIXED REVENUE BASIS FOR FY-2023-24. 

 
 

Reference: i. IFB 23x TOLL PLAZAS Punjab Region (Member Central Zone) dt. 25.05.2023 

 

  ii. Corrigendum-I dated 10.06.2023 

iii. Corrigendum-II dated 13.06.2023 

iv. Corrigendum-III dated 17.06.2023 
 

                       

  Procurement of following Toll Plazas is withdrawn from IFB dated 

25.05.2023. The bid opening for the remaining toll plazas will be held as per 

corrigendum dated. 17.06.2023: 
 

Sr.No Toll Plaza Route Sr.No Toll Plaza Route 

1 Kala Shah Kaku N-5 09 Taunsa  N-55 

2 Sultan Bahoo Bridge N-5 10 Chund Bridge Bridge 

3 Khansar N-135 11 Ghazi Ghat N-70 

4 
Chowk Sarwar 

Shaheed 
N-135 12 

Head Muhammad 

Wala 
Bridge 

5 Mianwali N-135 13 Qutabpur N-5A 

6 Fatehpur N-135 14 
Shaheed Benazir 

Bhutto 
Bridge 

7 Sakhi Sarwar N-70 15 Shershah N-70 

8 DG Khan N-55 16 Talibwala Bridge 
 

2.  All other terms and conditions shall remain the same. 

      
 
 

 

Member Central Zone (Lahore) 
National Highway Authority 

NHA Complex, Shahpur Interchange Thokar Niaz Baig 

 Multan Road, Lahore  
Phone No: (+92) 04299232696  

Websites: www.nha.gov.pk, www.ppra.org.pk,www.ebidding.nha.gov.pk 

http://www.nha.gov.pk/
http://www.ppra.org.pk/
http://www.ebidding.nha.gov.pk/

